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The State of Alabama, acting through the Alabama Department of Environmental Management and the Alabama Environmental Management Commission, has the legal authority to carry out the program described in sections 335-6-7A-.01 through -.34 of the Alabama Administrative Code.	





Dear Mr. Glenn:





	This opinion of the Attorney General is issued in response to your request on behalf of the Alabama Department of Environmental Management.








QUESTION





Does the State of Alabama, acting through its agen�cies, have the legal authority to carry out the pro�gram governing National Pollutant Discharge Elimina�tion Sys�tem (“NPDES”) permits to concrete batch plants as described in these regulations (sections 335-6-7A-.01 through -.34 of the Alabama Administrative Code)?








FACTS AND ANALYSIS





	The regulations in question pertain to the issuance of permits governing the discharge of pollutants from concrete batch plants.  Under section 22-22-9(i)(3) of the Code of Alabama, every person must obtain a permit from the Alabama Department of Environmental Management (“ADEM”) before the dis�charge of any new or increased pollution into the waters of the state.  Under section 22-22-9(i)(2) of the Code of Alabama, ADEM has the duty to issue such permits under such conditions as it may prescribe.  Under section 22-22A-6(a)(2) of the Code of Alabama, it is the duty of the Alabama Environmental Management Commission to adopt rules and regulations to carry out the pro�visions of the subsections pre�viously cited.  These three subsections together provide ADEM and the Alabama Environmental Management Commission, act�ing on behalf of the State of Alabama, with the authority to promulgate these regulations and carry out the program described in them.








CONCLUSION





	The State of Alabama, acting through the Alabama Department of Envi�ron�mental Management and the Alabama Environmental Management Commission, has the legal authority to carry out the program described in sections 335-6-7A-.01 through -.34 of the Alabama Administrative Code.





	I hope this opinion answers your question.  If this Office can be of further assistance, please contact William D. Little of my staff.





							Sincerely,





							TROY KING


							Attorney General 


							By:


						








							BRENDA F. SMITH


							Chief, Opinions Division
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